LSC-North Harris Student Government Association
April 8th at 12:15-1pm, WebEx
Call to Order:
Marcial Martinez, President
Roll Call In
Nathan Nguyen, Secretary
Officer Reports
President – Marcial Martinez (Marcial.Martinez@lonestar.edu)
· Welcome those that are present
· Dr. Blanson Meeting Recap
Vice President - Alexis Thomas (althomas3@my.lonestar.edu)
· No report 
Secretary – Nathan Nguyen (Nhannguyen10@my.lonestar.edu)
· Roll Call Procedure: Sign-in to the meeting with the link provided in the chat. Be sure to include your RSO(s)  name. https://forms.office.com/Pages/ResponsePage.aspx?id=NWXzMa_R-UeZDzjcBND6R8d3Jpygt4FNkDbPIcse-OtUQ01LSkUwUzJPWjZQSklLTTBDQjdFS0c3Ny4u 
· If an announcement needs to be made, submit your announcement by using the chat feature. 
Parliamentarian – Dulce Trujillo (Dutrujillo@my.lonestar.edu)
· SGA Officer Elections Information
· Link to apply: https://nhstudentlife.formstack.com/forms/sga_officer_application
A-Team President - Jonan Navarro (Navarro.jonan23@gmail.com)
· Upcoming events in April and May
Night School Representative – Khalidah Abdullah (KABDULLAH@my.lonestar.edu)
·   Upcoming Events
· Virtual Bingo Wednesday, April 15th 12pm & 5pm (PRIZES!!!)
· Art Contest Submissions due Friday, April 17th via Formstack. Submissions will be posted Wednesday, April 22nd @ Noon (voting will close Tuesday, April 28th and the winners will be announced Wednesday, April 29th)
· KAHOOT Trivia May 5th @ 12pm & 5pm (PRIZES!!!)
· Find more event information on our social media: Facebook & Instagram @LSCNHStudentLife
· Event Links will always be sent to your LoneStar Email and will be posted 30 minutes before on Social Media. Prizes are for LSC Students only.
East Aldine Representative - Connie ( dreamhope94@gmail.com)	
· No report
Staff Advisor – Kelsey Jackson (kelsey.jackson@lonestar.edu)
· RSO Budget Requests
· RSO Funding/Spending updates
· Rising Star Nominations due April 13th
· LEAD Spring Series
· April Student Life SnapShot will be sent out today
· Student Life Number to Text: (281) 968-9176
Faculty Advisor – Professor Vick (Debra.Vick@lonestar.edu)
· [bookmark: _GoBack]Professor Vick is willing to help students with class information and technology
Old Business
· The team had meeting with Dr. Blanson about the Hurricane Road and sidewalk
· Dr. Blanson plan to use the Fall budget to fix the Hurricane Road and add sand on sidewalk to reduce the wet
New Business
· The  campus add more lights on the soccer field and the sidewalks
Campus Concerns, Questions & Compliments
Announcements
Participant Prize Winner Announcement
Kelsey Jackson, Manager - Student Life
Fabian Martinez is the winner!!!
Adjournment
Marcial Martinez, President 

